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Nature’s Gift

Aromatherapy Produicts

Monoterpenes
a pinene
A3-carene
limonene
camphene
tricyclene
B pinene
thuja-2,4(10)-diene

Monoterpenols
para-mentha-1,5-diene-8-ol
trans-pinocarveol
borneol
o terpineol
unknown

Raw Material: Cypress, Blue
INCI Name: Callitrisintratropica
Production Method: Steam Distilled, wood and bark

Report Date: 7/30/2019

Report: 1dc/20190917

0.92%
0.55
0.16
0.12
0.04
0.03
0.01
0.01

0.33%
0.10
0.08
0.07
0.04
0.04

Cypress (Blue)

Callitris intratropica

Batch No. #AU-58965

Sesquiterpenes
B guaiene
a selinene
y selinene
B selinene
B elemene
6 selinene
o guaiene
a-muurolene
y cadinene
selina-3,7(11)-diene
o humulene
6 cadinene
B caryophyllene

Ketones
verbenone
pinocarvone

Australia

9.58%
2.25
1.75
1.58
1.06
0.82
0.53
0.51
0.30
0.26
0.23
0.11

0.10
0.08

0.2%
0.16
0.04

316 Old Hickory Blvd East, Madison, TN 37115
tel (615)612-4270 fax (615)860-9171

Sesquiterpenols
guaiol
bulnesol
B eudesmol
y eudesmol
o eudesmol
y costol
elemol
B costol
o costol
B bisbolol

epi B bisabolol
10-epi-y-eudesmol
spathulenol

Other
dihydrocolumellarin
callitrisin
guaiazulene
callitrin
columellarin
Chamazulene
dihydrocallitrisin

sold@naturesgift.com

Balancing Body, Mind and Spirit with Pure Essential Oils

Since 1995
www.naturesgift.com

62.19%
15.05
11.57

9.76
9.23
7.04
2.42
2.12
1.84
1.56
0.89
0.39

0.21
0.11

17.08%
10.42
2.46
1.53
1.19
1.15
0.21
0.12
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Nature’s Gift

Blue Cypress (Callitris intratropica)

w
g Batch #:........... | AU-58965
=l Type:......cet Essential Oil
L CAS Number:... | 180287-43-8
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Nature's Gift
15.05% | Guaiol
11.57% | Bulnesol
10.42% | Dihydrocolumellarin

Blue Cypress (Callitrisintratropica)
AU-58965

Sesquiterpenols

62.19%

90.30%
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Essential Validation Services

747 SW 2nd Ave IMB 12 Suite 306

Gainesville, Fl 32601
317.361.5044 |

uoLsNdU0)

https://essentialvalidationservices.com/

adam@essentialvalidationservices.com
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Essential Validation Services

- Chromatograph image may not show full run time

= Monoterpenes
m Sesquiterpenes
= Monoterpenols
= Sesquiterpenols
m Ketones

I Esters

m Ethers

B Aldehydes
B Phenols

m Other

Percentage

Identified

No adulterants, Diluents, or contaminats were detected
via this method. This oil meets the expected profile for
genuine Essential Oil of Blue Cypress (Callitris
intratropica)

Internal Number: | EVS-3126

Monoterpenes 0.92%
Sesquiterpenes h 9.58%
Monoterpenols 0.33%
Sesquiterpenols [ /A CIA T 62.19%
Ketones 0.20%
Esters 0.00%
Ethers 0.00%
Aldehydes 0.00%
Phenols 0.00%
Other 26.78%
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Natire’s Gift
Blue Cypress (Callitrisintratropica)
AU-58965
Total Percentage 90.30%
Number RT Area % Compound Name RI Chemical Family
1 11.50 0.03%  Tricyclene 923.00 Monoterpene
2 11.98 0.55% alpha-Pinene 936.10 Monoterpene
3 12.58 0.04%  Camphene 950.30 Monoterpene
4 12.82 0.01% Thuja-2,4(10)-diene 953.00 Monoterpene
5 13.75 0.01%  beta-Pinene 974.00 Monoterpene
6 15.13 0.16%  delta-3-Carene 1008.00 Monoterpene
7 15.90 0.12%  Limonene 1029.50 Monoterpene
8 18.39 0.04%  Coniferous biomarker 1076.00 Monoterpenol
9 20.35 0.08%  trans-Pinocarveol 1143.75 Monoterpenol
10 21.16 0.04%  Pinocarvone 1161.43 Monoterpene Ketone
11 21.41 0.07%  Borneol 1168.71 Monoterpenol
12 22.32 0.10%  para-Mentha-1,5-dien-8-ol 1163.00 Monoterpenol
13 22.52 0.04%  alpha-Terpineol 1191.71 Monoterpenol
14 22.98 0.16%  Verbenone 1213.80 Monoterpene Ketone
15 29.37 0.82%  beta-Elemene 1389.20 Sesquiterpene
16 30.32 0.08%  beta-Caryophyllene 1427.14 Sesquiterpene
17 30.87 0.51% alpha-Guaiene 1438.67 Sesquiterpene
18 31.40 0.11% alpha-Humulene 1461.43 Sesquiterpene
19 31.96 1.58% gamma-Selinene 1465.50 Sesquiterpene
20 32.36 1.06%  beta-Selinene 1487.57 Sesquiterpene
21 32.45 2.25%  beta-Guaiene 1490.67 Sesquiterpene
22 32.72 1.75%  alpha-Selinene 1492.50 Sesquiterpene
23 32.99 0.53%  delta-Selinene 1494.00 Sesquiterpene
24 33.49 0.30% alpha-Muurolene 1500.25 Sesquiterpene
25 33.92 0.26% gamma-Cadinene 1515.29 Sesquiterpene
26 34.10 0.10%  delta-Cadinene 1524.14 Sesquiterpene
27 34.28 2.12%  Elemol 1538.00 Sesquiterpenol
28 34.74 0.23%  Selina-3,7(11)-diene 1544.50 Sesquiterpene
29 35.06 0.11%  Spathulenol 1587.00 Sesquiterpenol
30 35.85 15.05% Guaiol 1603.86 Sesquiterpenol
31 36.82 9.23% gamma-Eudesmol 1608.00 Sesquiterpenol
32 37.06 0.21%  10-epi-gamma-Eudesmol 1620.00 Sesquiterpenol
33 37.39 9.76%  beta-Eudesmol 1650.75 Sesquiterpenol
34 37.50 7.04%  alpha-Eudesmol 1652.86 Sesquiterpenol
35 37.64 0.89%  beta-Bisabolol 1666.25 Sesquiterpenol

- This report is the digitally signed and will only be considered valid if the signature is intact. 7/3 0/20 19
- This report may not be published without the consent of Essential Validation Services.
- Chromatograph image may not show full run time
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Blue Cypress (Callitrisintratropica)

AU-58965

Number RT Area % Compound Name RI Chemical Family

36 | 37.86 | 11.57% Bulnesol 1667.6 Sesquiterpenol

37 38.07 0.39%  epi-beta-bisabolol 1678.50 Sesquiterpenol

38 38.46 0.21%  Chamazulene 1717.50 Azulene

39 39.91 2.42% gamma-Costol 1745.05 Sesquiterpenol

40 40.47 1.84%  beta-Costol 1765.05 Sesquiterpenol

41 40.61 1.56%  alpha-Costol 1773.05 Sesquiterpenol

42 41.94 1.53%  Guaiazulene 1779.00 Azulene

43 43.05 1.19%  Callitrin 1803.00 Sesquiterpene lactone

44 44.16 10.42% Dihydrocolumellarin 1899.99 Sesquiterpene lactone

45 45.06 2.46%  Callitrisin 1941.00 Sesquiterpene lactone

46 45.26 1.15%  Columellarin 1952.00 Sesquiterpene lactone

47 45.64 0.12%  Dihydrocallitrisin 1968.00 Sesquiterpene lactone

Essential Validation Services

- This report is the digitally signed and will only be considered valid if the signature is intact.
- This report may not be published without the consent of Essential Validation Services.
- Chromatograph image may not show full run time
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